Version History
Table of contents
1 Descriptions of Protocol 1 Versions 2
1.0.1 P1 protocol (Dec 2024 - January 2025) - RNAi experiments . . . . . . . 2
1.0.2 P1 protocol (April 2025 - May 2025) - TmY3, TmY18, TmY5a, Tm5Y . 2
1.0.3 P1 protocol (July 2025 - Nov 2025) - T4/T5 experiments . . . . . . . . 3
1.0.4 P1 protocol (Sep 2025 - Dec 2025) - pharmacology experiments . . . . . 3
2 Parameter Overview 4

Date Range
Experiment
Type Key Changes Data Location
Dec 12, 2024 - Jan
23, 2025
RNAi
experiments
160ms/80ms flashes,
28/56 dps sweeps
protocol2/data/RNAi_ttl_2025/
Apr 8 - May 5, 2025 DS Probe Same as RNAi version protocol2/data/DS_v2/
May 6 - May 9, 2025 DS Probe Added 10s background
between reps
protocol2/data/DS_v2/
Jul 12 - Sep 12,
2025
MARCM
summer
Added 6px flashes,
440ms intervals
protocol2/data/T4T5_Summer2025/
Oct 15 - Nov 17,
2025
MARCM
autumn
Added 168 dps sweeps,
bar flashes
protocol2/data/T4T5_autumn2025/
Nov 18 - Dec 22,
2025
Pharmacology No square flashes, 5
sweep speeds
protocol2/data/Octopamine/,
protocol2/data/CGP54626/
INFO How to verify the version if unsure
For definitive confirmation, check the metadata.mat or currentExp.mat files within the
experiment folder, which contain the exact parameters used.
12